



Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2024-5002

24 May 2024

D. Greenhalgh
fyi-request-26526-f03e59d5@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear D. Greenhalgh

I refer to your email of 24 April 2024 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

I request a copy of the list of uniforms officially authorised for wear in the New Zealand Army, Royal New Zealand Navy, and Royal New Zealand Air Force. If possible, please provide me a copy which contains pictures of these uniforms.

The NZ Book of Reference 3, Royal New Zealand Navy Clothing Instructions is at Enclosure 1. The NZ Publication 23 New Zealand Army Orders for Dress, Part 2, Chapter 2 is at Enclosure 2. The NZ Air Publication 207, Chapter 3, Order of Dress for the Royal New Zealand Air Force is at Enclosure 3. Where indicated, imagery is withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(a) of the OIA to protect the privacy of individuals.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that responses to official information requests are proactively released where possible. This response to your request will be published shortly on the NZDF website, with your personal information removed.

Yours sincerely

AJ WOODS

Air Commodore
Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosures:

1. Royal New Zealand Navy Clothing Instructions
2. New Zealand Army Army Order of Dress
3. Royal New Zealand Air Force Order of Dress